MPA AXLE SET 295,

PARTS

Cross joint 2pcs | C HUB carrier 2pcs | M2.5X 14 RH screw 8pcs | E-clip 2.0 2pcs
5.8 Ball connector dpes | Link mount 2pcs | M3X8 RH screw 4dpcs | E-clip 4.0 1pcs
Gear B 14T 4pces | Knuckle 2pcs | M3X10 RH screw Spes | E-clip 3.0 2pcs
Gear C 14T 2pcs | Knuckle cover 2pcs | M3X14 RH screw 8pcs | G-clip 12.0 2pcs
Gear 16T 2pcs | Hex. wheel hubs 2pcs | M3X16 RH screw 4pcs | 2X9.8 Shaft 2pcs
CVD axle 2pcs | Diff. Cover 1pcs | M3X18 RH screw 2pcs | 2X11.8 Shaft 2pcs
Wheel axle 2pcs | Servo mount A 1pcs | M3X20 RH screw 2pcs | 3X11.8 Shaft 4pcs
MPA Axle 2pcs | Servo mount B 1pcs | M3X25 RH screw 3pcs | 5X10X 4 Ball bearing 3pcs
Bevel gear 15T 1pcs | Adjuster dpcs | M3X30 RH screw 1pcs | 3X6X2.5 Ball bearing 8pcs
Bevel gear 36T 1pcs | Toe -in Rod 2pcs | M3X 16 set screw 4dpcs | 4 X8% 3 Ball bearing 4pcs
Bevel gear shaft 1pes | 3X6X0.5 Spacer 6pcs | King pin screw 4pes | 8X12X 3.5 Ball bearing 3pcs
Alum. link (43mm) 1pes | 3X8X0.5 Spacer 1pcs | Lock nut M2.5 8pcs | 5X9X 3 Ball bearing 4pcs
Alum. link (94.5mm) 1pes | 5X7X0.3 Spacer 1pcs | Lock nut M3 10pcs | Servo horn 1set
MPA Axle housing 1pcs | M2X8 cap screw Bpcs | Lock nut M4 2pcs

ALZZW Bevel gear assembly

NSRS

ABEFY Attaching bevel gear

etz

glack

Grease

E-clip 2.
@ Bevel gear shaft © E-clip 2.0

© MPA Axle housing

|

/@\

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
! OE-cip40
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

;@ i o §X7X0.3
AN pacer
@ 5 X 12X3.5 Ball bearing L‘:%

@ Bevel gear 15T

s /2 q."’
/® <
@ 8X12X3.5 Ball bearing

@ Bevel gear 36T

ALBIEEY Attaching diff. cover LBIEXY C HUB carrier assembly

R CEEfflS:

@ 510X 4 Ball bearing

@ C HUB carrier

Rl & |L

M2 X 8 cap screw




LB Wheel axle assembly

BRI
Wheel axle @ Cross joint \@

H@W/’ §” ﬁ:;

@ CVD axle

G-clip 12.0
# Note the G-clip mounting direction. O 2 x<11.8 Shaft
AEGHIRER
” ©
L Wheel axle @ Cross joint \@
G-clip 12.0

# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
ABGHIREAR

RECVDHH

# Right CVD is mounted at the right wheel.
HCVDRENHH
Left CVD is mounted at the left wheel.

@ 3X6X25
Ball bearing

MBITEY Deceleration gear assembly
R © 3X11.8 Shaft

@ Gear C 14T
O Gear B 14T

@ Gear 16T

“ Notice the gear assembly
direction. o
WrEEREEEE . | )

@ 4 X8X 3 Ball bearing

) o O Gear B 14T {L@ ;J T

=
@ MPA Axle — -“:53:\;
................ — g +
3 Press the bearing compeletly. \ [/

EHRRERA o VL




LBIEXY Knuckle cover assembly Xz

BREERS @ 59X 3 Ball bearing

RICHAE

3% Press the bearing compeletly.
EHREREA

@ 4X8X 3 Ball bearing
@ 3X6X2.5 Ball bearing

@ 3X6X2.5 Ball bearing
@ 59X 3 Ball bearing

© Knuckle cover

O M2.5X 14 RH screw

S ) ) M3 X 16 RH screw

& @ Toe - inRod

— @ Lock nut M3
53 % \

LBEED Link mount assembly

TR AR

Make 2

Toe - in Rod

Link mount




LBTERY Attaching damper LTEFV Servo mount assembly
- AR ‘._.
e ) l_.

{

A
it
U

1 =

LBTELY Servo link & steering link assembly @
'

@ 5.8 Ball connector

Ll Ene e \®
@) © Adjuster 1
3 Please change the spacer thickness 3 (@
for the requiring total length. (™
R REERA, R © M3X 16 set screw N

O3X6X0.5

Spacer
\A)

@\%o Adjuster @

@ 5.8 ball connector @

LBEED Steering servo assembly MBEZDW Attaching steering link

BRfARsEE LE@RIR

Alum. link (43mm) @ Servo hom

© M3 X 16 set screw © Lock nut M3
@ Alum. link (94.5mm)

© M3 X8 RH screw
M3 X 10 RH screw

TR © Lock nut M3

R &L

@ Hex. wheel hubs

026148-2



	026148-2 210615 MPA 車軸組-03
	026148-2 210615 MPA 車軸組-04
	026148-2 210615 MPA 車軸組-05
	026148-2 210615 MPA 車軸組-06

